	<u> </u>				
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOR ()	3-29-2002	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			y v	
	To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patent.	02028628	I documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
\sim			Name: Fulcrum F	Product Development Inc.	
7	Douglas Stern		Internal Address:		
C\	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	s) attached? 🖳 Yes 🙀 N	lo		
V	3. Nature of conveyance:				
N,	Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 99 South Street	
5.)	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 99		
		_			
	☐ Other		City: Providence	State:	
	ExeMationDate: March 28,	2002	- Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗔 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Document Id no 101542426 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			097128	1/11	
	Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Douglas Stern		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ \$40.00	
			Enclosed		
	Internal Address: 99 Sout	h Street	1	charged to deposit account	
			-		
			8. Deposit account numl	5 ,	
	Street Address: 99 South	Street	- Deposit account numi	with position	
	Providen	ce, R.I. 02903			
	City:State:Zip:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a			is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the føregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
	is a true copy of the original document.				
	Tolalas STER		(Much	MARCH 28 2002	
	Name of Person Signi	_	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2002 GTON11

00000006 09712841

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0127 Whereas, I Douglas Stern of Providence Rhode Island, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a invention titled "Chair Adjustment Mechanism"

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on November 15 2000, and

Whereas, Fulcrum Product Development of Providence Rhode Island Hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" Whose Mailing address is 99 South Street, Providence Rhode Island. 02903 are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I herby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

STATE OF Rhode Island

COUNTY OF Providence Plantations

SS:

Before me appeared said Douglas Stern and acknowledge the forgoing instrument to be free act and deed this 2 day of March A.D. 2002

Douglas P. Frongillo Notary Public, Rhode Island

My Commission Expires March 8, 2003

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0128